

CS No. 36/18 to 38/18

_____ Vs. Destination Cafe Pvt. Ltd.

10.05.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Written statement already filed on record in between the dates of hearing. Copies supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff today itself. Plaintiff may file replication, if any, within 30 days from today with advance copy to the opposite counsel.

Both the parties are directed to file original documents on record if not already filed within 30 days. Both the parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial on the next date of hearing.

Along with written statement, a Counter Claim is also filed by defendant. Copy of which is supplied to the counsel for plaintiff today itself. Plaintiff may file reply, if any, with advance copy to the opposite party. Within 30 days of receipt of written statement, replication to be filed by the counter claimant. Both the parties to appear for admission/denial and framing of issues on **31.08.2018**. Ahlmad is directed to register the Counter Claim separately.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
10.05.2018

