

CS No.36/18

Hakoba Plastics VS Distination Cafe P. ltd

29.01.2021

Present: Ld. counsel Sh. Mahesh K. Chaudhary for plaintiff present through VC.

Ld. counsel Sh. Prashant Bajaj for defendant present through VC.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that there is a Counter Claim which is also listed today. Though, the plaintiff counsel submits that he has already filed affidavit but since common evidence should be led in both cases.

Therefore, liberty is granted to plaintiff to file fresh affidavit, if required. Advance copy being supplied to the opposing counsel.

Put up for PE on **16.07.2021**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/29.01.2021