

CS 36-18

M/s Hakoba Plastics Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Destination Cafe Pvt. Ltd.

29.08.2022

Present : Sh. Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

It is already 11.30 a.m. and none has appeared on behalf of the defendant. Nonetheless, Ld counsel for the plaintiff states that no witness is available today. In these circumstances, re-list the matter for PE on **03.02.2023**.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.08.2022