

CS No.36/18
Hakoba Plastics Pvt Ltd Vs. Destination Cafe Pvt Ltd

14.11.2024

Present : Mr. Mahesh Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Mr. Prashant Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Reply to the applications of the defendant under Order 6 rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC and under Order 14 Rule 5 of CPC are filed. Copies have been e-mailed to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant on 12.11.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant requests for an adjournment for going through the reply.

Record is perused.

On the last date of hearing, plaintiff was directed to supply advance copy of the reply to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant atleast 15 days prior to today's date of hearing.

This direction has not been complied with.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on the above application on 09.04.2025.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff does not wish to rely on the replies filed today and he is ready to address arguments on the applications.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the arguing Counsel is unable to appear before the Court today to address arguments since his mother is hospitalized.

Since Ld. arguing Counsel for the defendant is unable to appear before the Court today since his mother is hospitalized, the matter will be taken up on the date already fixed i.e. 09.04.2025 for arguments on the above applications.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.11.2024