

CS No. 36/18
Hakoba Plastics Pvt. Ltd. vs. Destination Cafe Pvt. Ltd.

29.05.2025

Present: Ms. Sushma Das, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Prashant Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for plaintiff's evidence to 26.07.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.05.2025