

CS 36/18
HAKOBA PLASTICS PVT LTD Vs. DESTINATION CAFE
PVT LTD

27.10.2025

Present: Mr. Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Mr. Parmod Kumar Sharma and Mr. Prakhar Vashist,
Ld. Counsels for the defendant.

It is stated by Ld. Counsels for parties that parties
wish to explore the possibility of settlement by way of mediation.
At request made on behalf of both the parties, the matter is
referred to Mediation Center on 28.10.2025 at 2.30 PM.

Put up for confirmation of settlement between the
parties/PE on 11.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.10.2025