

CS No. 36/18
HAKOBA PLASTICS PVT LTD Vs. DESTINATION CAFE
PVT LTD

05.12.2025

Present: Mr. Mahesh K. Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith Sh. Harshit Aggarwal, AR of plaintiff.
Sh. Parmod Kumar Sharma and Sh. Prakhar
Vashisht, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

An application under order XII Rule 6 read with section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Copy of the same is supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW1 Sh. Harshit Aggarwal is further partly cross examined. Deferred for want of documents as mentioned in the evidence.

Now to come up for filing reply on application under order XII Rule 6 read with section 151 CPC and for further cross examination of PW1 on **06.01.2026**.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
05.12.2025