

CS 36/18
HAKOBA PLASTICS PVT LTD Vs. DESTINATION CAFE
PVT LTD

14.03.2026

File taken up today as per the notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Ms. Sushma Dass, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

As per report matter could not be settled by way of mediation.

Today case is fixed for further cross examination PW-1 as well as for filing of reply on application of plaintiff u/O 12 Rule 6 of CPC. It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that main counsel is not available today as he has to attend one meeting in Allahabad.

Considering the submission, put up for cross examination of PW-1 on 08.07.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026

At this stage Mr. Pramod Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant has appeared through VC and has been apprised about the proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026